11/24/23, 9:03 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report #; 49610632

Emmﬂml}] Report Date: November 8, 2023 | 3:07 PM EST
Report Status: Complete

2004 VOLVO S80 2.5T

Sedan | 5Cylinders | Gas
YV1TH52H241359257

Country of Assembly: Sweden

Last Reported Odameter: 393,811 KM

Actident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 11 Service Records Found
Manitoba {Normal)

)

Ne U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

Q} This vehicle history report is based on information {https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of November 08, 2023 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete), CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across Nerth America, and we receive
new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada, When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make an Informed decision,

Vehicle History Report

Accident/Damage

YViTH59H241355257
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle Histary Reports

-

Claim: Collision Front

Not Reported

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT

€ 2010 Oct 1 Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a $617.38
Claim: Non-collision.Front Not Reported

@ 2011 Jul 11 Winnipeg, Maniteba, Canada
Estimate; Unknown | Estimate Date: 2011 Jul13 $6,635.57
Damage Detait: Damage reported: minor damage

Damage to front

@ 20115ep 16 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a $6,635.57 o

@ 2013 0ct 16

winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Left Side | Estimate Date: n/a $2,284.61
Estimate: Left Rear Side | Estimate Date: 2013 Oct 30 $2,114.08
Damage Detail: Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to left rear
Damage ta rear
@ 2013 Oct 30 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Claim: Collision Left Side Not Reported
& 2021 Feb 18 Wwinnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Left Front Side | Estimate Date: 2021 Feb 19 $2,480.24
& 2021 Feb 19 Winnipey, Manitoba, Canada
Claim: Collislon Left Front Not Reported

Registration

@& This vehicle has been registered |

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebullt, Satvage and Stolen.

n the pravince of Manitoba in Canada with Normal branding.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2003 Nov 14

Service Faclliey Vehicle serviced

https:I/vhr.carfax.ca/?id=thgTMchxBSFryXT66METE]CtTTkMYs

YViTH59H241359257
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Centre
Ste Agathe, Manitoba, Canada

+  Exhaust system checked
* Muffler replaced
+ Bxhaust repaired

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2003 Dec 19 1510 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
2004 Jan 20 2,762 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
2004 Jan 29 3,139 KM Service Facility Vehicle servicad
2004 Feb 12 3,855 KM Service Facliity Vehicle serviced
«  Llicense plate {ight bulb(s) replaced
2004 May 4 6,470 KM Service Facllity Vehicle serviced
2018 Apr 2 312,278 KM LanPro Auto Care Centre Lid Vehlcle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada ¢ Malntenance Inspection completed
*  Lights checked
+  Alr fifter replaced
2018 Apr 30 314,662 KM LanPro Auto Care Centre Ltd Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2019 Mar 22 Ste Agathe Service Centre Vehicle serviced
Ste Agathe, Manitoba, Canada
2021 Aug 27 384,506 KM NAPA AUTOPRQ Ste Agathe Service  Vehicle serviced
Centre
Ste Agathe, Manitoba, Canada
2022 Jul 6 393,811 KM NAPA AUTOPRO Ste Agathe Service  Vehicle serviced

@@ Open Recalls

& No safety recall Information avallable as of the date/time that this report was generated, For additlonal safety recall Informatlion and non-
safety related recall campalgns, please contact VOLVO or visit Yelvo's website,

& Stolen Vehicle Check

& This vehicle Is not actively declared stelen,

N

DATE

ODOMETER

) Detailed History

SOURCE

2003 Nov 12

DETAILS

Motor Vehicle Dept.,
Maniteba, Canada

hittps:/ivhr.carfax,ca/?id=ylLhgTMOyexBSFryXT66M ETE[CIT7kMYs

Canadian Renawal

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported

YV1TH59H241359257
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

QODOMETER SQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
Previous Use: Lease o
Vehicle colour noted as white
2003 Nov 14 Service Facllity Service Record vehicle serviced
2003 Dec 19 1,510 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2004 Jan 20 2,762 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehlcle serviced
2004 Jan 29 3,139 KM service Facllity Servlce Record Vehlcle serviced
2004 Feb 12 3,855 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2004 May 4 6,470 KM Service Facility Service Recard Vehicle serviced
2004 Sep 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada New Owner reported
Previous Use: Lease
vehicle colour noted as white
2005 Sep 15 Motor Vehlcle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Mew Owner reported
Previous Use: Lease
Vehicle colour noted as white
2006 jul 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2006 Sep 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada vehidle colour noted as white
2007 Sep 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration [ssued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as white
2008 Jan 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2008 jun 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2009 Jun 14 Mater Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitcba, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle calour noted as white
2009 Nov 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2010 Oct 1 Non-collision Front
Manitcba, Canada
2010 0ct 1 Insurance Recards Non-collision Estimate Date: n/a
Manitoba, Canada Front
2010 Nov 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Manitoba, Canada

Vehicle colour noted as white

https:.’.’vhr.carfax.cal?id=thgTMchxBSFryXTGGMETE]CtT?kMYs

YV1TH59H241355257
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=yLhgTMOyexBSFryX TEBMETEjCt TTkMY s

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2011 Jul 11 Damage Event Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front
‘ 2011 Jul 11 154,961 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2011-07-13
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Unknown
2011 Sep 16 154,961 KM . Colllsion Front
Winnipeq, Manitoba, Canada
2011 Sep 16 Insurance Records Collislan Estimate Date; nfa
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Front
2011 Nov 19 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2011 Dec 28 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2012 Nov 19 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Reglistration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2013 Cct 16 Damage Event Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to |eft rear
‘ Damage to rear
2013 Oct 16 Insurance Records Colliston Estimate Date: n/a
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Left Side
2013 Cct 16 Insurance Recerds Estimate Repair Estimate Date; 2013-10-30
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Left Rear Side
2013 Qct 30 212,441 KM Collision Left Side
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2013 Nov 19 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
‘ Manltoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2014 Nov 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2015 Nov 19 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2016 Nov 19 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltcba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2017 Nov 19 Motor Vehicie Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2018 Apr 2 312,272 KM LanPro Auto Care Centre Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada
2018 Apr 30 314,662 KM LanPro Aute Care Centre Lid Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2018 Nov 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white

YVITH59H241359257
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11/24{23, 9:03 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports ‘
“ o
ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS ’
2019 Mar 22 Ste Agathe Service Centre Service Record Vehicle serviced
Ste Agathe, Manitoba, Canada
2019 Nov 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada vehicle colour noted as white
2020 Nov 19 Motor Vehlcle Dept. Canadian Renewal . Registration Issued or Renewed
Maniteba, Canada vehicle colour noted as white
2021 Feb 18 Insurance Records Estimate Repalr Estimate Date; 2021-02-19
winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Left Front Side
2021 Feb 19 375,824 KM Collision Left Front
Winnipeg, Manlitoba, Canada ’
2021 Aug 27 384,506 KM NAPA AUTOPRO Ste Agathe Service Record Vehicle serviced
Service Centre
Ste Agathe, Manitoba, Canada
2021 Nov 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada vehicla colour noted as white
2022 Jul6 393,811 KM NAPA AUTOPRO Ste Agathe Service Record Vehicle serviced
Service Centre
Ste Agathe, Manitoba, Canada
2022 Nov 19 Maotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoha, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white

Visitu

This vehicle history report s complied from muliple data sources. Tt Is nat always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its s
ian, $ervice records, recall infarrnation, adermeter readings or ather i

s at support.carfax.ca

1, accldent i

providers recalve data and In
strictly on an as-ls where-ds b

particular purpose regarding thls repart ar Its contents, Nelther CARFAX Canada no
including the accuracy thereof o any delay of fafhura to provide a reportor any informatlon.
Canada, Use this report as one Important tool, along with a vehicle |
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any

formatlon from extarnal sources befieved to be rejlable,

asls, and CARFAX Canada and lts souree data providers further expressly disclalm all warranties, axpress or Implled,
t any of Its source data providers shali be llakle for any losses,
Other Information ahout the vehicle that Is the subject matter of this. vehlcle history re|
to make a belter decislon about your next used car, By obtdihing, reviewlng and/or us
me ta time by CARFAX Canada, Conditions of Use

© 2023 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved.

nspection and test drive,
CARFAX Canada End User Llicense Agreements 4s gach may be amencied fram tl

Questions? We're here to help.

where dlscr
but no responsibllity Is assumed by CARFAX Canada,

https:/lvhr.carfax.cal?id=thgTMchxBSFryXTGGMETEthT?kMYs

il

ource data praviders to obiain camplete Information on any one vehlcle. For example, there may he ather ttle, brands,
fes thatapply to this vehicle are not reflected in this repart, CARFAX Canada and its source data

}ts source data providers of its agents for any errors, Inaccuracles or cmissions, The reports ara provided

including any warrantles of timelfiness, ac¢uracy, merchantablity, merchantable quality or ftness for a
axpenses or damages Ih.connection with ary report or any [nfermatlon contained within a teport,

port, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Ing this vehlcle histary report, you agre to be bound by all of the

JC AR FIANL

YV1TH55H241359257

616



